ELAINE M. STOKES



Elaine Stokes is an executive vice president, portfolio manager and co-head of the full discretion team at Loomis, Sayles & Company. She is also a member of the firm's Board of Directors. Elaine has 35 years of investment industry experience.

Elaine joined Loomis Sayles in 1988. Prior to becoming a portfolio manager in 2000, she worked in high yield, global and emerging markets as a senior fixed income trader and portfolio specialist. Elaine was promoted to co-head of the full discretion team in 2012. She earned a BS from St. Michael's College.

Elaine is co-head and founder of the Loomis Sayles Women@Work network and an active participant in mentorship programs at Loomis Sayles and with external industry groups, including WOMEN Unlimited. She is a member of the Financial Services Women's Executive Alliance (FSWE), a member of the St. Michael's College board of trustees and board member emeritus for Strong Women, Strong Girls.

THE FULL DISCRETION TEAM MANAGES THE FOLLOWING INVESTMENT STRATEGIES:

MUTUAL FUNDS INSTITUTIONAL STRATEGIES Loomis Sayles Core Plus Full Discretion Loomis Sayles Bond Fund Loomis Sayles Global High Yield Loomis Sayles Credit Income Fund Loomis Sayles Global High Yield Full Discretion Loomis Sayles Fixed Income Fund Loomis Sayles High Yield Conservative Loomis Sayles High Income Fund Loomis Sayles High Yield Full Discretion Loomis Sayles High Income Opportunities Fund Loomis Sayles Multisector Credit Loomis Sayles Institutional High Income Fund Loomis Sayles Multisector Full Discretion Loomis Sayles Investment Grade Bond Fund Loomis Sayles Strategic Alpha Opportunistic Loomis Sayles Investment Grade Fixed Income Fund Loomis Sayles Strategic Alpha Loomis Sayles Strategic Alpha Fund Loomis Sayles US High Yield Loomis Sayles Strategic Income Fund

Before investing, consider the fund's investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses. Please visit loomissayles.com or call (800) 225-5478 for a prospectus and a summary prospectus, if available, containing this and other information. Read it carefully.

Natixis Distribution, LLC (fund distributor, member FINRA | SIPC) and Loomis, Sayles & Company, L.P. are affiliated.

